

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 596 of 2018

Kishore Awasthi **Versus** Smt. Abha Dixit @ Savitri & ors.

15/11/2018	<p>Shri H.B. Agrawal, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Preeti Yadav, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents by ordinary and registered post.</p> <p>Call for the record.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE</p> <p>gouri</p>