

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 596 of 2018

Kishore Awasthi **Versus** Smt. Abha Dixit @ Savitri

08.03.2019	<p>Shri H. B. Agrawal, Senior Advocate along with Smt. Prabha Sharma, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 2/2019, an application for condonation of delay in payment of P.F.</p> <p>On due consideration of the reasons mentioned therein, the same is allowed. Delay in payment of P.F. is hereby condoned.</p> <p>The Registry to proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE</p>