

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FA No. 596 of 2018**

Kishore Awasthi **Versus** Smt. Abha Dixit @ Savitri & Ors.

9	
13/09/2021	<p>Shri H.B. Agrawal, learned Senior counsel appears along with Ms. Preeti Yadav, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Rishikant Mahobia, counsel for Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Shubhank Tiwari, counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 to 6.</p> <p>Heard on I.A.No.5/2021, an application filed by Respondent No.1 for urgent hearing of this appeal.</p> <p>On due consideration, I am not inclined to allow this application at this stage.</p> <p>The application is accordingly rejected and disposed of.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>

sunita