

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**FA No. 596 of 2018**

Kishore Awasthi **Versus** Smt. Abha Dixit @ Savitri & Ors.

01.02.2022	<p>Mr. H. B. Agrawal, Sr. Advocate along with Ms. Swati Agrawal, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. A. K. Prasad, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Prateek Tiwari, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shubhank Tiwari, Counsel for respondents No.2 to 6.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case after four weeks.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b> Judge</p>

*Parul*