

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 596 of 2018

Kishore Awasthi **Versus** Smt. Abha Dixit @ Savitri & Ors.

14/12/2022	<p>Shri H.B. Agrawal, learned Senior Counsel along with Shri Amit Tirky, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Rishikant Mahobia, counsel for Respondent No.1.</p> <p>None for other Respondents.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, post this matter in week commencing 9th January, 2023 for final disposal at motion hearing itself.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>