

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet,

FA No. 596 of 2018

Kishore Awasthi **Versus** Smt. Abha Dixit @ Savitri

13.01.2023	<p>Smt. Swati Agrawal appears on behalf of Shri H.B.Agrawal, learned Senior Advocate for the appellatant.</p> <p>Shri Rishikant Mahobia, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Shubhank Tiwari, counsel for respondents No. 2 to 6.</p> <p>Smt. Swati Agrawal submits that this matter has to be argued by her senior counsel Shri H.B.Agrawal, who is not feeling well, and therefore, time may be granted</p> <p>As prayed by her, post this matter in the month of February, 2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
------------	---