



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**FA No. 596 of 2018**KISHORE AWASTHI **versus** SMT. ABHA DIXIT @ SAVITRI (DEAD)

THROUGH LRS

**Order on Board**

<b>13/01/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Rohishek Verma, Advocate appears for the appellant.</p> <p>At the very outset, learned counsel for the appellant would submit that in the present matter, he wishes to file his Vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant and further prays for two weeks' time to argue the matter.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case for final hearing in the <u>week commencing 27/01/2026</u>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(BIBHU DATTA GURU)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
-------------------	---