

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 596 of 2018**

KISHORE AWASTHI **versus** SMT. ABHA DIXIT @ SAVITRI (DEAD) THROUGH
LRS

Order Sheet

07/05/2026	<p>Shri Kamlesh Patel, Advocate for the appellant. None for the respondents. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list immediately after summer vacation. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p>Gopal</p>